Mail Stan							
Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450							
The survey 121 22515 1150		Atte	orney Docket No.	<u>145578</u>			
Please record the attached document.							
Total number of pages including cover sh	eet, attachments, and docume	ent: <u>2</u>					
A. Name of conveying parties: [1] Noriyuki TANI [2] Akinori OOISHI B. Additional name(s) of conveying parties:	ng party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	SUMITOM 1-14, NISH YOKKAIC	IISUEHIRO-C	SYSTEMS, LTD.			
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additiona	1 name(s) & address □Ye	s(es) attached? es 🛛 No			
☑ Assignment □] Merger						
Security Agreement	Change of Name						
☐ Other							
B. Execution Date: [1] June 15 [2] June 17, 2010	, 2010; and						
4. A. Patent Application No. 12/84.	2,428	B. Patent No	.(s)				
	Additional numbers attack	hed? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
C. Title of Application: ELECTRICAL CABLE WIRING HEAD DEVICE AND ELECTRICAL CABLE WIRING APPARATUS							
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail		6. Total number o	f applications and p	patents involved: 1			
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>				ount No. 15-0461 the e amount of \$40.00.			
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787			payment or charge a number 15-0461.	any underpayment to			
- · · · · ·				- :			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be original document. James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27, Nicolas A. Brentlinger, Registration	075	-	ind any attached co	py is a true copy of the			
Theorem I wildinger, regulation	v= = · ·						

PATENT REEL: 024736 FRAME: 0677

		(1)	Noriyuki TANI	(5)	 .				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Akinori OOISHI	(6)					
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7) _	_				
		(4)		(8)		<u></u>			
		to eac	In consideration of the sum of on the of the undersigned, each under to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTI	EMS, LTD.					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1-14, Nishisuehiro-cho, Yokk)-R503 Japan				
		the en inven conti	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the Invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert	(11)	ELECTRICAL CABLE WIRI	NG HEAD DEVICE	E AND ELECTRICAL C	ABLE WIRING			
	Identification such as Title, Case		APPARATUS						
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	rney Docket No. 145578)			
			rhich the undersigned has (have) en date herewith or	executed an applica	tion for patent in the Un	ited States of America			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on [1] June 15,	2010; [2]	June 17, 2010				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	er 12/842,	428				
()	ldentification for filed applications	filed	Iuly 23 2010						
•	tions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree	es to exe	ANTO DIL POPULO MASSOCIATO IN SECULI						
any apy the Ass claims reexam Patents full rig and ag identif	2) Each undersigned agree offication or continuation or coignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Unit of the United States resulting to convey the entire interested that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here ication that may be necessariation of this document.	livision to in obtaines to exectional Co- es to per- ited State orizes are fighted state orizes are fighted state orizes are finding or by grants or desired.	thereof, or any patent or reissue a ning evidence and going forward cute all papers and documents an for Protection of Industry form all affirmative acts which mes patent to the Assignee, and requests the Commissioner of said application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exing him and his heirs, successors, as the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE rable in order to comply with the	pplication based the with such interferent perform any act writal Property or similarly be necessary to come the U.S. Patent and signee, as Assignee ecuted, and will not assigns and legal report of the United of the United and the United signee of the United signes.	nce. which may be necessary it is agreements, obtain, maintain or configuration of the entire interest, and execute, any agreements presentatives. Insert on this assignment States Patent and Trader	and to cooperate with in connection with irm by reissue or ue any and all Letters is covenants that he has in conflict herewith,			
any apy the Ass claims reexam Patents full rig and ag identif	2) Each undersigned agree bloation or continuation or continuation or citignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned auth of the United States resulting to convey the entire interested this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here ication that may be necessariation of this document. In witness whereof, executions are considered.	livision to in obtaines to exect on a control	thereof, or any patent or reissue a ning evidence and going forward cute all papers and documents an nvention for Protection of Industry form all affirmative acts which made the patent to the Assignee, and requests the Commissioner of said application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not extend in him and his heirs, successors, as the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE rable in order to comply with the the undersigned on the date(s)	application based the with such interferent did perform any act we rial Property or similarly be necessary to cothe U.S. Patent and signee, as Assignee excepted, and will not assigns and legal reports of the United opposite the undergopposite the undergopposit	nce. which may be necessary is ilar agreements, obtain, maintain or configuration of the entire interest, and execute, any agreements presentatives. Insert on this assignment States Patent and Trader signed name(s).	and to cooperate with in connection with irm by reissue or ue any and all Letters is covenants that he has in conflict herewith, any further nark Office for			
any apy the Ass claims reexam Patents full rig and ag identif	2) Each undersigned agree of cation or continuation or coignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Unit of the United States resulting to convey the entire intereses that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here ication that may be necessariation of this document. In witness whereof, executions agree of the Supplements of the Supplements of the Supplements of this document.	livision to in obtainers to exect on all Co- es to per- ited State orizes are gefrom a sest herein inding or by grants or desire or desired by	thereof, or any patent or reissue a ning evidence and going forward cute all papers and documents and formall affirmative acts which mes patent to the Assignee. In requests the Commissioner of said application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exist him and his heirs, successors, as the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE rable in order to comply with the the undersigned on the date(s). Inventor Signature	pplication based the with such interferent perform any act writal Property or similarly be necessary to cothe U.S. Patent and signee, as Assignee ecuted, and will not assigns and legal report, PLC the power to it rules of the United opposite the under	nce. which may be necessary is lar agreements, obtain, maintain or configuration of the entire interest, and execute, any agreements presentatives. Insert on this assignment States Patent and Trader signed name(s).	and to cooperate with in connection with irm by reissue or ue any and all Letters it covenants that he has in conflict herewith, any further mark Office for			
any ap the Ass claims reexam Patents full rig and ag identif records	2) Each undersigned agree bloation or continuation or continuation or citignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned auth of the United States resulting to convey the entire interested this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here ication that may be necessariation of this document. In witness whereof, executions are considered.	livision to in obtainers to exect on all Co- es to per- ited State orizes are gefrom a sest herein inding or by grants or desire or desired by	thereof, or any patent or reissue a ning evidence and going forward cute all papers and documents and formall affirmative acts which mes patent to the Assignee. In requests the Commissioner of said application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exist him and his heirs, successors, as the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE rable in order to comply with the the undersigned on the date(s). Inventor Signature	pplication based the with such interferent of perform any act warfal Property or similarly be necessary to come the U.S. Patent and signee, as Assignee ecuted, and will not assigns and legal report of the United opposite the under the United Akinoria.	nce. which may be necessary is ital agreements, obtain, maintain or configuration of the entire interest, and execute, any agreements presentatives. Insert on this assignment States Patent and Trader assigned name(s).	and to cooperate with in connection with irm by reissue or ue any and all Letters d covenants that he has is in conflict herewith, any further nark Office for (SEAL)			
any apy the Associations reexam Patents full rig and ag identif records	2) Each undersigned agree of cation or continuation or coignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Unit of the United States resulting to convey the entire intereses that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here ication that may be necessariation of this document. In witness whereof, executions agree of the Supplements of the Supplements of the Supplements of this document.	livision to in obtainers to exect on all Co- es to per- ited State orizes are gefrom a sest herein inding or by grants or desired by	thereof, or any patent or reissue a ning evidence and going forward cute all papers and documents as the form all affirmative acts which mes patent to the Assignee, and requests the Commissioner of said application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not ex in him and his heirs, successors, as the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE rable in order to comply with the the undersigned on the date(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	pplication based the with such interferent perform any act wital Property or similarly be necessary to come the U.S. Patent and signee, as Assignee ecuted, and will not assigns and legal report of the United copposite the under the Noriyuki	which may be necessary in the large ements obtain, maintain or configuration of the entire interest, and execute, any agreements presentatives. Insert on this assignment States Patent and Trader estimates and Trader estimates of the large ements	and to cooperate with in connection with irm by reissue or ue any and all Letters if covenants that he has is in conflict herewith, any further mark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)			
any apy the Associations claims reexam Patents full rig and ag identifications. Date	2) Each undersigned agree bloation or continuation or continuation or cignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Unstantion a grant of a valid Unstantion a grant of a valid Unstantion of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is before that this assignment is before that the conversation of the document. In witness whereof, executing the conversation of this document.	tivision to in obtaines to exemple to exempl	thereof, or any patent or reissue a ning evidence and going forward cute all papers and documents an ovention for Protection of Industration from all affirmative acts which mees patent to the Assignee, and requests the Commissioner of said application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not earn him and his heirs, successors, as the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE rable in order to comply with the the undersigned on the date(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	application based the with such interferent of perform any act warfal Property or similarly be necessary to come the U.S. Patent and signee, as Assignee ecuted, and will not assigns and legal report. PLC the power to it rules of the United opposite the under the interference of the United opposite the Uni	nce. which may be necessary is ital agreements, obtain, maintain or configuration of the entire interest, and execute, any agreements presentatives. Insert on this assignment States Patent and Trader signed name(s).	and to cooperate with in connection with irm by reissue or ue any and all Letters d covenants that he has in conflict herewith, any further nark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)			
any apy the Associations claims reexam Patents full rig and ag identification of the Date Date	2) Each undersigned agree offication or continuation or coignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Uncolon of the United States resulting the United States resulting the Convey the entire interestes that this assignment is been accessariation of this document. In witness whereof, executions in the United States (a.g., 19, 20) June 15, 201	livision to in obtaines to exemple to exempl	thereof, or any patent or reissue a ning evidence and going forward cute all papers and documents an evention for Protection of Industrian form all affirmative acts which mes patent to the Assignee, and requests the Commissioner of said application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exist assigned, and that he has not exist the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE rable in order to comply with the the undersigned on the date(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	pplication based the with such interferent diperform any act with Property or similarly be necessary to come the U.S. Patent and signee, as Assignee ecuted, and will not assigns and legal report of the power to it rules of the United Copposite the under Akinoria	which may be necessary in the large ements, obtain, maintain or configuration of the entire interest, and execute, any agreements presentatives. Insert on this assignment States Patent and Trader esigned name(s).	and to cooperate with in connection with irm by reissue or ue any and all Letters d covenants that he has is in conflict herewith, any further nark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)			
any apy the Associations reexam Patente full rig and ag identification of the Date Date Date	2) Each undersigned agree bication or continuation or coignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat: 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unside States resulting to the United States resulting to convey the entire interested that this assignment is been assigned at the convey the entire interested that this assignment is been expected in the undersigned here ication that may be necessariation of this document. In witness whereof, execution is the convey the convey the convey the entire interested in the convey the conv	livision to in obtaines to exercise to per ited State or izes and from set of the interest of	thereof, or any patent or reissue a ning evidence and going forward cute all papers and documents and recute all papers and documents and recute all affirmative acts which must form all affirmative acts which must patent to the Assignee, and requests the Commissioner of said application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not examined and his heirs, successors, as the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE rable in order to comply with the the undersigned on the date(s). Inventor Signature	application based the with such interferent and perform any act we rial Property or similarly be necessary to compare the U.S. Patent and signee, as Assignee couted, and will not assigns and legal report to the power to it rules of the United opposite the under Nariyuki	nce. which may be necessary it iter agreements. obtain, maintain or configuration of the entire interest, and execute, any agreements or this assignment on this assignment states Patent and Trader signed name(s). TANI Ooishi	and to cooperate with in connection with irm by reissue or the any and all Letters de covenants that he has is in conflict herewith, any further mark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)			
any apy the Associations reexam Patents full rig and ag identification Date Date Date Date Date Date	2) Each undersigned agree of cation or continuation or continuation or citignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Uncontrol of the United States resulting the Convey the entire intereses that this assignment is been accessariation of this document. In witness whereof, execution of this document.	livision to in obtaines to exemple to exempl	thereof, or any patent or reissue a ning evidence and going forward cute all papers and documents and movention for Protection of Industrian form all affirmative acts which mes patent to the Assignce. Independent of the Assignce and requests the Commissioner of said application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exist assigned, and that he has not exist the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE rable in order to comply with the the undersigned on the date(s). Inventor Signature	pplication based the with such interferent perform any act wital Property or similarly be necessary to come the U.S. Patent and signee, as Assignee ecuted, and will not assigns and legal report of the United copposite the under the Noriyuki Akinori	which may be necessary in the large ements obtain, maintain or configuration of the entire interest, and execute, any agreements presentatives. Insert on this assignment States Patent and Trader estimated in the large ements of the entire interest.	and to cooperate with in connection with irm by reissue or ue any and all Letters d covenants that he has is in conflict herewith, any further mark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)			
any apy the Associations claims reexam Patents full rig and ag identification Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	2) Each undersigned agree of cation or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation or continue in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Un. 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting the convey the entire interest that this assignment is b. 6) Each undersigned here it is that this assignment is b. 6) Each undersigned here it is that this assignment. In witness whereof, execution of this document. In witness whereof, execution of this document.	livision to in obtainess to exemple to exemple to exemple to the control of the c	thereof, or any patent or reissue a ning evidence and going forward cute all papers and documents an evention for Protection of Industration for Protection of Industration and I affirmative acts which mees patent to the Assignee, and requests the Commissioner of said application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not examined and his heirs, successors, as the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE rable in order to comply with the the undersigned on the date(s). Inventor Signature	application based the with such interferent and perform any act we rial Property or similarly be necessary to compare the U.S. Patent and signee, as Assigned ecuted, and will not assigns and legal report to the power to it rules of the United opposite the under Nariyuki Akurori	nce. which may be necessary it in agreements. obtain, maintain or configuration of the entire interest, and execute, any agreements on this assignment States Patent and Trader signed name(s). TANI. Ooishi	and to cooperate with in connection with irm by reissue or ue any and all Letters de covenants that he has is in conflict herewith, any further nark Office for (SEAL)			
any apy the Associations reexample reexample records and aggidentification of the Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Dat	2) Each undersigned agree of cation or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation or continued in the control of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is been undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is been considered in the convey the convention of the United States resulting the convey the entire interest that this assignment is been constant of this document. In witness whereof, execution of this document. In witness whereof, execution of this document.	livision in obtaines to exe ional Cores to per ited State orizes and from set therein ited State orizes and from set therein in oby grants y or desire uted by	thereof, or any patent or reissue a ning evidence and going forward cute all papers and documents an invention for Protection of Industrian form all affirmative acts which mes patent to the Assignee, and requests the Commissioner of said application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exemple in order to comply with the safe in order to comply with the complete in order to complete in order t	upplication based the with such interferent of perform any act with Property or similarly be necessary to come the U.S. Patent and signee, as Assignee couted, and will not assigns and legal reperty. PLC the power to it rules of the United copposite the under Nariyuki Akinori	which may be necessary is a regreements, obtain, maintain or configuration of the entire interest, and execute, any agreements presentatives. Instates Patent and Trader signed name(s). I TANI. Ooishi	and to cooperate with in connection with irm by reissue or ue any and all Letters decovenants that he has is in conflict herewith, any further nark Office for (SEAL)			
any apy the Associations reexample reexample records and aggidentification of the Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Dat	2) Each undersigned agree of cation or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation or continued in the control of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is been undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is been considered in the convey the convention of the United States resulting the convey the entire interest that this assignment is been constant of this document. In witness whereof, execution of this document. In witness whereof, execution of this document.	tivision to in obtaines to exemple to exempl	thereof, or any patent or reissue a ning evidence and going forward cute all papers and documents an avention for Protection of Industration for Protection of Industration at laffirmative acts which mees patent to the Assignee, and requests the Commissioner of said application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not examined and his heirs, successors, as the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE rable in order to comply with the the undersigned on the date(s). Inventor Signature	application based the with such interferent of perform any act with the U.S. Patent and signee, as Assignee ecuted, and will not assigns and legal reports. PLC the power to it rules of the United opposite the under the United opposite the under the United opposite the under the United opposite the United	nce. which may be necessary it in agreements. obtain, maintain or configuration of the entire interest, and execute, any agreements on this assignment States Patent and Trader signed name(s). TANI. Ooishi	and to cooperate with in connection with irm by reissue or the any and all Letters is covenants that he has is in conflict herewith, than any further mark Office for (SEAL)			

PATENT REEL: 024736 FRAME: 0678

RECORDED: 07/23/2010